# OP \$490.00 4514001

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pasternack Enterprises, Inc.		03/19/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infinite Electronics International, Inc.	
Street Address:	17802 Fitch	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4514001	AICONICS	
Registration Number:	4517534	AICONICS	
Registration Number:	4628771	M MILESTEK	
Registration Number:	4750530	MILESTEK	
Registration Number:	1791303	MILESTEK	
Registration Number:	2900962	HYPERAMP	
Registration Number:	4052356	HYPERGAIN	
Registration Number:	4120705	HYPERLINK	
Registration Number:	2427960	HYPERLINK	
Registration Number:	4117503	Н	
Registration Number:	2416974		
Registration Number:	4738352	HYPERLINK TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	3766804	L-COM	
Registration Number:	2697029	L-COM	
Registration Number:	3766767	L-COM	
Registration Number:	3746280	L-COM	
Registration Number:	3770323	L-COM	
Registration Number:	3733851	L-COM	
Registration Number:	3733850	L-COM	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0513

900446593

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing@fisherbroyles.com, greg.bernabeo@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FisherBroyles LLP
Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Bernabeo
SIGNATURE:	/gregory s. bernabeo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PASTERNACK ENTERPRISES INC.-DE-Amendment (Name Change to Infinite Electronics International Inc.)#page1.tif

source=PASTERNACK ENTERPRISES INC.-DE-Amendment (Name Change to Infinite Electronics International Inc.)#page2.tif

source=PASTERNACK ENTERPRISES INC.-DE-Amendment (Name Change to Infinite Electronics International Inc.)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0514

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PASTERNACK
ENTERPRISES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PASTERNACK
ENTERPRISES, INC." TO "INFINITE ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2018, AT 5:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202423091

Date: 03-29-18

3897426 8100 SR# 20182309107

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:44 PM 03/29/2018
FILED 05:44 PM 03/29/2018
SR 20182309107 - File Number 3897426

Inc."

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PASTERNACK ENTERPRISES, INC.

The undersigned, being the CFO of Pasternack Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

- A. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 15, 2004.
- B. In accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the resolution set forth below, proposing an amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Amendment") and directed that the Amendment be submitted to the holders of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote, for their consideration and approval:

**RESOLVED**, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and, pending approval of the same by the sole stockholder of the Corporation hereby is, amended in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by deleting ARTICLE ONE thereof in its entirety and substituting therefor ARTICLE ONE as set forth as follows:

### "ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Infinite Electronics International,

C. The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the holders of the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon. The Amendment shall become effective at 12:01AM EDT, April 1, 2018.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0516

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Pasternack Enterprises, Inc. on this 19<sup>th</sup> day of March 2018.

Scott Rosner

Chief Financial Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PASTERNACK - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT]

**RECORDED: 04/12/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0517